NATIXIS INTERNATIONAL FUNDS (LUX) I Société d'Investissement à Capital Variable Registered Office: 80, route d'Esch, L-1470 Luxembourg R.C.S. Luxembourg B 53023

NOTICE TO THE SHAREHOLDERS OF THE LOOMIS SAYLES EMERGING DEBT AND CURRENCIES FUND

Luxembourg, 29 November, 2019

Dear Shareholders,

We would like to inform you that the Board of Directors of Natixis International Funds (Lux) I (the "Umbrella Fund") has resolved to liquidate the **Loomis Sayles Emerging Debt and Currencies Fund** (the "Fund") due to economic rationalization.

The liquidation of the Fund will take place on 30 December 2019, i.e. one month after the date of this notification (the "Liquidation Period"). Shareholders may redeem their Shares free of redemption charge during this period. Alternatively, shareholders may also request the conversion of their Shares from the Fund to another fund of the Umbrella Fund, free of redemption charge and in accordance with the terms of the Prospectus of the Umbrella Fund.

From the date of the publication of this notice, the subscription requests pertaining to the Fund will be rejected. The liquidation expenses will be borne by Natixis Investment Managers S.A, the Management Company of the Umbrella Fund.

In order to ensure an orderly liquidation, the Fund will begin liquidating holdings during the Liquidation Period. During this period, the Fund may derogate from its investment guidelines, as described in the Prospectus of the Umbrella Fund.

Following the liquidation of the Fund, the liquidation proceeds will be distributed to each shareholder proportionnally to the number of Shares held by each shareholder prior to the liquidation. Assets which may not be distributed to their beneficiaries upon the implementation of the redemption will be deposited with the *Caisse de Consignation* on behalf of the persons entitled thereto.

Shareholders are also informed that the next Prospectus of the Umbrella Fund will take into account the liquidation of the Fund.

Yours faithfully,

The Board of Directors of Natixis International Funds (Lux) I